

Agency: City of Huntington Beach
Project: **Admiralty Dr. Bridge Rehabilitation, CC-1450**
Federal Aid Project No.: BRLO-5181(174)
Bid Opening: 10/19/2023

BID SUMMARY

Bid Schedule		Engineer's Estimate				Beador Construction Company, Inc. 2900 Bristol St., Suite D204 Costa Mesa, CA 92626 Contact: David Beador License/Class: 720483 A Phone: (951) 674-7352				Myers & Sons Construction, LLC 45 Morrison Avenue Sacramento, CA 95838 Contact: Clinton W. Myers License/Class: 1033752 A Phone: (916) 283-9950			Jilk Heavy Construction, Inc. 500 S. Kraemer Blvd., Suite 380 Brea, CA 92821 Contact: Jeremiah Jilk License/Class: 709151 A Phone: (310) 830-6323			Reyes Construction, Inc. 1383 South Signal Drive Pomona, CA 91766 Contact: Ricardo Jimenez License/Class: 507561 A Phone: (909) 622-2259										
Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Original Unit Price	New Unit Price	Extended Amount	% Difference (Est)	Unit Price	Extended Amount	% Difference (Est)	Unit Price	Extended Amount	% Difference (Est)	Unit Price	Extended Amount	% Difference (Est)								
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 278,000.00	\$ 278,000.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 270,000.00	-2.88%	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 270,000.00	-2.88%	\$ 579,560.00	\$ 579,560.00	108.47%	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 270,000.00	-2.88%								
2	SCAFFOLDING	1	LS	\$ 384,300.00	\$ 384,300.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	30.11%	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	-21.94%	\$ 294,000.00	\$ 294,000.00	-23.50%	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	56.13%								
3	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	8.00%	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	8.00%	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	260.00%	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	8.00%								
4	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	122.22%	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	-44.44%	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 87,000.00	93.33%	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	566.67%								
5	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	1	LS	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	-11.11%	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	-11.11%	\$ 545,000.00	\$ 545,000.00	142.22%	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	-11.11%								
6	INSTALL SIGNING, STRIPING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS	1	LS	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	-70.59%	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	-26.47%	\$ 29,575.00	\$ 29,575.00	-13.01%	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	-11.76%								
7	REMOVE AND CONSTRUCT PCC SIDEWALK	1415	SF	\$ 17.00	\$ 24,055.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 56,600.00	135.29%	\$ 45.00	\$ 63,675.00	164.71%	\$ 36.80	\$ 52,072.00	116.47%	\$ 39.00	\$ 55,185.00	129.41%								
8	REMOVE AND CONSTRUCT PCC CURB AND GUTTER	62	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 20,150.00	622.22%	\$ 250.00	\$ 15,500.00	455.56%	\$ 390.00	\$ 24,180.00	766.67%	\$ 245.00	\$ 15,190.00	444.44%								
9	REMOVE 8" WATER PIPE AND CONSTRUCT 8" SS 316 WATER PIPE	195	LF	\$ 460.00	\$ 89,700.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 160,875.00	79.35%	\$ 300.00	\$ 58,500.00	-34.78%	\$ 725.00	\$ 141,375.00	57.61%	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 487,500.00	443.48%								
10	INSTALL BARRIER MOUNTED STREET LIGHT	4	EA	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 98,000.00	337.50%	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	275.00%	\$ 39,400.00	\$ 157,600.00	603.57%	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	614.29%								
11	INSTALL STREET LIGHT PULL BOX	10	EA	\$ 560.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 23,000.00	310.71%	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	257.14%	\$ 1,936.00	\$ 19,360.00	245.71%	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	435.71%								
12	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE (POLYMER FIBER)	188	CY	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 488,800.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 940,000.00	92.31%	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 1,344,200.00	175.00%	\$ 3,475.00	\$ 653,300.00	33.65%	\$ 6,465.00	\$ 1,215,420.00	148.65%								
13	JOINT SEAL (MR 1")	104	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 31,200.00	140.00%	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,200.00	-60.00%	\$ 96.15	\$ 9,999.60	-23.08%	\$ 123.00	\$ 12,792.00	-1.60%								
14	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (EPOXY COATED) (BRIDGE)	71700	LB	\$ 3.50	\$ 250,950.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 157,740.00	-37.14%	\$ 2.00	\$ 143,400.00	-42.86%	\$ 2.20	\$ 157,740.00	-37.14%	\$ 2.50	\$ 179,250.00	-28.57%								
15	FURNISH STRUCTURAL STEEL (BRIDGE)	2145	LB	\$ 18.00	\$ 38,610.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 6,006.00	-84.44%	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,217.50	-91.67%	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,435.00	-83.33%	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,580.00	-77.78%								
16	ERECT STRUCTURAL STEEL (BRIDGE)	5810	LB	\$ 35.00	\$ 203,350.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 116,200.00	-42.86%	\$ 20.00	\$ 116,200.00	-42.86%	\$ 17.20	\$ 99,932.00	-50.86%	\$ 8.00	\$ 46,480.00	-77.14%								
17	CLEAN AND PAINT STRUCTURAL STEEL (EXISTING BRIDGE)	1	LS	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 850,000.00	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 550,000.00	83.33%	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	33.33%	\$ 440,175.00	\$ 440,175.00	46.73%	\$ 530,000.00	\$ 530,000.00	76.67%								
18	REMOVE UNSOUND CONCRETE	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	42.86%	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	85.71%	\$ 95,240.00	\$ 95,240.00	172.11%	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	271.43%								
19	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION), LOCATION A	1	LS	\$ 198,200.00	\$ 198,200.00	\$ 650,000.00	\$ 362,500.00	\$ 362,500.00	82.90%	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 550,000.00	177.50%	\$ 275,322.00	\$ 275,322.00	38.91%	\$ 330,000.00	\$ 330,000.00	66.50%								
20	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION), LOCATION B	1	LS	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 355,279.00	\$ 355,279.00	4129.51%	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	2280.95%	\$ 247,440.00	\$ 247,440.00	2845.71%	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	197.62%								
21	RAPID SETTING CONCRETE (PATCH)	8	CF	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 22,400.00	180.00%	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00	-20.00%	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 9,720.00	21.50%	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 17,600.00	120.00%								
22	DRILL AND BOND DOWELS (CHEMICAL ADHESIVE)	42	LF	\$ 97.00	\$ 4,074.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,250.00	28.87%	\$ 500.00	\$ 21,000.00	415.46%	\$ 375.00	\$ 15,750.00	286.60%	\$ 145.00	\$ 6,090.00	49.48%								
23	REPLACE BEARING (ASSEMBLY)	28	EA	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 151,200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 280,000.00	85.19%	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 700,000.00	362.96%	\$ 29,330.00	\$ 821,240.00	443.15%	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 330,400.00	118.52%								
24	MISCELLANEOUS METAL (BRIDGE)	117	LB	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,095.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 29,250.00	614.29%	\$ 125.00	\$ 14,625.00	257.14%	\$ 295.00	\$ 34,515.00	742.86%	\$ 75.00	\$ 8,775.00	114.29%								
25	TUBULAR HANDRAILING	310	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 60,450.00	-2.50%	\$ 200.00	\$ 62,000.00	0.00%	\$ 172.00	\$ 53,320.00	-14.00%	\$ 280.00	\$ 86,800.00	40.00%								
26	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 732SW) (MODIFIED)	310	LF	\$ 600.00	\$ 186,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 155,000.00	-16.67%	\$ 475.00	\$ 147,250.00	-20.83%	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 316,200.00	70.00%	\$ 500.00	\$ 155,000.00	-16.67%								
				Engineer's Estimate =	\$ 3,067,524.00	Total Amount Bid =				\$ 4,565,300.00	48.83%	Total Amount Bid =			\$ 4,845,567.50	57.96%	Total Amount Bid =			\$ 5,184,050.60	69.00%	Total Amount Bid =			\$ 5,235,462.00	70.67%